
【KYC SpringRegatta 2024】
SERIES RACE

Class : IRC ENDORSED 2024/3/23-24

Pos Pt Pos Pt Pos Pt Pos Pt Pt Pos

JPN 6775 MART SPIRIT CARKEEK 40 GP 2 2.0 4 3.5 1 1.0 2 2.0 8.5 1 KYC

JPN 5555 SWING BOTIN FAST 40 1 1.0 5 5.0 4 4.0 4 4.0 14.0 2 KYC

JPN 5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR 3 3.0 DSQ 12.0 2 2.0 1 1.0 18.0 3 KYC

JPN 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 5 5.0 1 1.0 5 5.0 7 7.0 18.0 4 KYC

JPN 725 NATSUKO X35 4 4.0 2 2.0 7 7.0 6 6.0 19.0 5 KYC

JPN 4404 BLAU YAMAHA 33S 8 8.0 6 6.0 6 6.0 5 5.0 25.0 6 和歌山

JPN 6833 KINE KINE X4 X4³ 7 7.0 7 7.0 11 11.0 3 3.0 28.0 7 KYC

JPN 6500 FIVE STAR X35 6 6.0 4 3.5 10 10.0 9 9.0 28.5 8 KYC

JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD 11 11.0 8 8.0 3 3.0 10 10.0 32.0 9 KYC

JPN 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 II 9 9.0 9 9.0 8 8.0 8 8.0 34.0 10 的形

JPN  238 A&A MELGES 32 L/L 10 10.0 10 10.0 9 9.0 DNF 12.0 41.0 11 KYC

Class : IRC Middle

JPN 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 2 2.0 1 1.0 2 2.0 3 3.0 8.0 1 KYC

JPN 725 NATSUKO X35 1 1.0 2 2.0 4 4.0 2 2.0 9.0 2 KYC

JPN 4404 BLAU YAMAHA 33S 5 5.0 4 4.0 3 3.0 1 1.0 13.0 3 和歌山

JPN 6500 FIVE STAR X35 3 3.0 3 3.0 7 7.0 5 5.0 18.0 4 KYC

JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD 8 8.0 6 6.0 1 1.0 6 6.0 21.0 5 KYC

JPN 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 II 6 6.0 7 7.0 5 5.0 4 4.0 22.0 6 的形

JPN 6869 AMANDA MELGES 24 4 4.0 5 5.0 8 8.0 7 7.0 24.0 7 KYC

JPN  238 A&A MELGES 32 L/L 7 7.0 8 8.0 6 6.0 DNF 9.0 30.0 8 KYC

Class : KYC-Rating

6351 GRAN DESSE X35 2 2.0 1 1.0 3 3.0 4 4.0 10.0 1 KYC

725 NATSUKO X35 1 1.0 2 2.0 5 5.0 3 3.0 11.0 2 KYC

4404 BLAU Y33S 5 5.0 4 4.0 2 2.0 1 1.0 12.0 3 和歌山

6500 FIVE STAR X35 3 3.0 3 3.0 8 8.0 8 8.0 22.0 4 KYC

6833 KINE KINE-X4 X4³ 6 6.0 6 6.0 10 10.0 2 2.0 24.0 5 KYC

6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 MKⅡ 8 8.0 9 9.0 6 6.0 5 5.0 28.0 6 姫路

199 ZETSUEI MELGES32 11 11.0 7 7.0 1 1.0 10 10.0 29.0 7 KYC

126 AMANDA MELGES24 4 4.0 5 5.0 11 11.0 9 9.0 29.0 8 KYC

6126 UMADORI6 A40 7 7.0 8 8.0 9 9.0 6 6.0 30.0 9 KYC

4398 PARANTICA CYBELLE325 RET 15.0 DNS 15.0 4 4.0 7 7.0 41.0 10 新西

238 A&A MELGES32 10 10.0 10 10.0 7 7.0 DNF 15.0 42.0 11 新西

7085 IRRESISTIBLE NEO430ROMA 9 9.0 11 11.0 13 13.0 11 11.0 44.0 12 KYC

6411 TOUSHU J92S RET 15.0 DNF 15.0 12 12.0 12 12.0 54.0 13 関空

6915 KAULA GS34 12 12.0 DNS 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 57.0 14 KYC

SailNo YachtName Type HOMERace 2
Total

Race 4

2024/3/23 2024/3/24

Race 1 Race 3



【KYC SpringRegatta 2024】

Race : 1Race

Course Length : 4.8  miles Wind Angle :  45  deg  to  60  deg Start 2024/3/23 11:00:00

Class : IRC Wind Speed : 12.0 kt to 16.0 kt

    Corrected Endoresed Middle

Time Pos Sec Pos Pos

JPN 5555 SWING BOTIN FAST 40 KEISUKE SUZUKI 1.279 KYC 11:40:16 1 3090 1

JPN 6775 MART SPIRIT CARKEEK 40 GP RYOTA DOI 1.279 KYC 11:40:27 3 3104 2

JPN 5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR TAKASHI OKURA 1.283 KYC 11:40:21 2 3106 3

JPN 725 NATSUKO X35 YASUTAKA FUNAZAWA1.050 KYC 11:50:32 4 3184 4 1

JPN 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 NOZOMI KAWASAKI 1.049 KYC 11:51:15 5 3226 5 2

JPN 6500 FIVE STAR X35 YASUHIRO UEMATSU 1.052 KYC 11:51:23 6 3243 6 3

JPN 6833 KINE KINE X4 X4³ HIRONORI KOBAYASI 1.079 KYC 11:52:44 7 3414 7

JPN 6869 AMANDA MELGES 24 MASAMI ANDO 1.004 KYC 11:56:43 11 3417 4

JPN 4404 BLAU YAMAHA 33S KAZUYA NAKAMURA 1.022 和歌山 11:55:57 10 3431 8 5

JPN 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 II HAYATO FUJII 1.008 的形 11:57:11 12 3458 9 6

JPN  238 A&A MELGES 32 L/L TAI WEI SOU 1.140 KYC 11:53:34 8 3664 10 7

JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD TAKASHI GOTO 1.143 KYC 11:54:56 9 3767 11 8

Race : 2Race

Course Length : 4.8  miles Wind Angle :  35  deg  to  90  deg Start 2024/3/23 12:25:00

Class : IRC Wind Speed : 7.0 kt  to 15.0 kt

    Corrected Endoresed Middle

Time Pos Sec Pos Pos

JPN 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 NOZOMI KAWASAKI 1.049 KYC 13:15:11 4 3159 1 1

JPN 725 NATSUKO X35 YASUTAKA FUNAZAWA1.050 KYC 13:15:29 6 3180 2 2

JPN 6775 MART SPIRIT CARKEEK 40 GP RYOTA DOI 1.279 KYC 13:06:46 1 3205 3.5

JPN 6500 FIVE STAR X35 YASUHIRO UEMATSU 1.052 KYC 13:15:47 7 3205 3.5 3

JPN 5555 SWING BOTIN FAST 40 KEISUKE SUZUKI 1.279 KYC 13:07:10 2 3236 5

JPN 4404 BLAU YAMAHA 33S KAZUYA NAKAMURA 1.022 和歌山 13:18:17 9 3267 6 4

JPN 6833 KINE KINE X4 X4³ HIRONORI KOBAYASI 1.079 KYC 13:16:02 8 3304 7

JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD TAKASHI GOTO 1.143 KYC 13:13:41 3 3339 8 6

JPN 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 II HAYATO FUJII 1.008 的形 13:21:58 11 3445 9 7

JPN  238 A&A MELGES 32 L/L TAI WEI SOU 1.140 KYC 13:15:27 5 3451 10 8

JPN 6869 AMANDA MELGES 24 MASAMI ANDO 1.004 KYC 13:19:53 10 3306 5

JPN 5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR TAKASHI OKURA 1.283 KYC DSQ

TCC Home
Finish

SailNo    YachtName  Design Owner

Home
Finish

SailNo    YachtName  Design Owner TCC



【KYC SpringRegatta 2024】

Race : 3Race

Course ：Short Distance Start 2024/3/24 11:00:00

Class : IRC

    Corrected Endoresed Middle

Time Pos Sec Pos Pos

JPN 6775 MART SPIRIT CARKEEK 40 GP RYOTA DOI 1.279 KYC 11:29:56 1 2297 1

JPN 5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR TAKASHI OKURA 1.283 KYC 11:30:07 2 2318 2

JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD TAKASHI GOTO 1.143 KYC 11:34:07 4 2340 3 1

JPN 5555 SWING BOTIN FAST 40 KEISUKE SUZUKI 1.279 KYC 11:30:51 3 2367 4

JPN 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 NOZOMI KAWASAKI 1.049 KYC 11:37:55 6 2386 5 2

JPN 4404 BLAU YAMAHA 33S KAZUYA NAKAMURA 1.022 和歌山 11:39:18 8 2410 6 3

JPN 725 NATSUKO X35 YASUTAKA FUNAZAWA1.050 KYC 11:38:28 7 2423 7 4

JPN 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 II HAYATO FUJII 1.008 的形 11:40:14 11 2433 8 5

JPN  238 A&A MELGES 32 L/L TAI WEI SOU 1.140 KYC 11:35:49 5 2450 9 6

JPN 6500 FIVE STAR X35 YASUHIRO UEMATSU 1.052 KYC 11:39:26 9 2489 10 7

JPN 6833 KINE KINE X4 X4³ HIRONORI KOBAYASI 1.079 KYC 11:39:43 10 2571 11

JPN 6869 AMANDA MELGES 24 MASAMI ANDO 1.004 KYC 11:43:32 12 2622 8

Race : 4Race

Course ：Short Distance Start 2024/3/24 11:00:00

Class : IRC

    Corrected Endoresed Middle

Time Pos Sec Pos Pos

JPN 5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR TAKASHI OKURA 1.283 KYC 12:19:35 1 6126 1

JPN 6775 MART SPIRIT CARKEEK 40 GP RYOTA DOI 1.279 KYC 12:20:14 2 6157 2

JPN 6833 KINE KINE X4 X4³ HIRONORI KOBAYASI 1.079 KYC 12:35:36 4 6189 3

JPN 5555 SWING BOTIN FAST 40 KEISUKE SUZUKI 1.279 KYC 12:21:00 3 6216 4

JPN 4404 BLAU YAMAHA 33S KAZUYA NAKAMURA 1.022 和歌山 12:41:49 8 6243 5 1

JPN 725 NATSUKO X35 YASUTAKA FUNAZAWA1.050 KYC 12:39:07 6 6244 6 2

JPN 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 NOZOMI KAWASAKI 1.049 KYC 12:39:48 7 6281 7 3

JPN 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 II HAYATO FUJII 1.008 的形 12:44:48 10 6338 8 4

JPN 6500 FIVE STAR X35 YASUHIRO UEMATSU 1.052 KYC 12:43:03 9 6505 9 5

JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD TAKASHI GOTO 1.143 KYC 12:36:13 5 6599 10 6

JPN 6869 AMANDA MELGES 24 MASAMI ANDO 1.004 KYC 12:50:25 11 6652 7

JPN  238 A&A MELGES 32 L/L TAI WEI SOU 1.140 KYC -45144 DNF DNF

Home
Finish

SailNo    YachtName  Design Owner TCC

Home
Finish

SailNo    YachtName  Design Owner TCC



【KYC SpringRegatta 2024】 Course Length : 4.8  miles

Class : KYC-Rating Start 2024/3/23 11:00:00 Race1

FINISH ELAPSED Pos TCF byOrignal Pos DM MF BF DJ JF NS SP NP DH OW EW MS 艇年 修正R 修正TCF CORRECTED

1 725 NATSUKO X35 舩澤泰隆 11:50:32 0:50:32 2 62.57 1.0510 0:53:07 1 1 17 61.05 1.0413 0:52:37 KYC

2 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 川崎望 11:51:15 0:51:15 3 62.57 1.0510 0:53:52 2 1 17 61.05 1.0413 0:53:22 KYC

3 6500 FIVE STAR X35 植松康浩 11:51:23 0:51:23 4 62.88 1.0530 0:54:06 3 1 14 61.73 1.0457 0:53:44 KYC

4 6869 AMANDA MELGES24 安藤慎 11:56:43 0:56:43 10 55.80 1.0070 0:57:07 6 1 1 22 51.72 0.9792 0:55:32 KYC

5 4404 BLAU Y33S 中村和哉 11:55:57 0:55:57 9 57.61 1.0190 0:57:01 4 1 26 55.16 1.0027 0:56:06 和歌山

6 6833 KINE KINE-X4 X4³ 小林広典 11:52:44 0:52:44 5 67.73 1.0830 0:57:07 5 1 1 1 7 65.40 1.0687 0:56:21 KYC

7 6126 UMADORI6 A40 大園健二 11:53:15 0:53:15 6 70.25 1.0982 0:58:29 8 1 1 21 65.25 1.0678 0:56:52 KYC

8 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 MKⅡ 藤井速人 11:57:11 0:57:11 11 56.40 1.0110 0:57:49 7 1 19 54.80 1.0003 0:57:12 姫路

9 7085 IRRESISTIBLE NEO430ROMA 山田邦雄 11:50:06 0:50:06 1 91.78 1.2180 1:01:01 9.5 1 1 1 88.81 1.2024 1:00:14 KYC

10 238 A&A MELGES32 Tai Weisou 11:53:34 0:53:34 7 77.26 1.1390 1:01:01 9.5 1 10 76.47 1.1345 1:00:46 新西

11 199 ZETSUEI MELGES32 後藤崇 11:54:56 0:54:56 8 77.44 1.1400 1:02:37 11 1 9 76.81 1.1364 1:02:26 KYC

12 6915 KAULA GS34 川谷芳朗 12:02:51 1:02:51 12 58.00 1.0216 1:04:12 12 1 5 57.99 1.0215 1:04:12 KYC

RET 6411 TOUSHU J92S 大村守 ###### 54.02 0.9950 ###### 1 11 53.36 0.9905 ###### 関空

RET 4398 PARANTICA CYBELLE325 西河卓 ###### 41.50 0.9042 ###### 1 1 1 1 1 29 36.04 0.8603 ###### 新西

Start 2024/3/23 12:25:00 Race2

FINISH ELAPSED Pos TCF byOrignal Pos DM MF BF DJ JF NS SP NP DH OW EW MS 艇年 修正R 修正TCF CORRECTED

1 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 川崎望 13:15:11 0:50:11 2 62.57 1.0510 0:52:45 1 1 17 61.05 1.0413 0:52:15 KYC

2 725 NATSUKO X35 舩澤泰隆 13:15:29 0:50:29 4 62.57 1.0510 0:53:03 2 1 17 61.05 1.0413 0:52:34 KYC

3 6500 FIVE STAR X35 植松康浩 13:15:47 0:50:47 5 62.88 1.0530 0:53:28 3 1 14 61.73 1.0457 0:53:06 KYC

4 4404 BLAU Y33S 中村和哉 13:18:17 0:53:17 9 57.61 1.0190 0:54:18 4 1 26 55.16 1.0027 0:53:26 和歌山

5 6869 AMANDA MELGES24 安藤慎 13:19:53 0:54:53 10 55.80 1.0070 0:55:16 5 1 1 22 51.72 0.9792 0:53:45 KYC

6 6833 KINE KINE-X4 X4³ 小林広典 13:16:02 0:51:02 6 67.73 1.0830 0:55:16 6 1 1 1 7 65.40 1.0687 0:54:32 KYC

7 199 ZETSUEI MELGES32 後藤崇 13:13:41 0:48:41 1 77.44 1.1400 0:55:30 7 1 9 76.81 1.1364 0:55:19 KYC

8 6126 UMADORI6 A40 大園健二 13:17:28 0:52:28 8 70.25 1.0982 0:57:37 10 1 1 21 65.25 1.0678 0:56:01 KYC

9 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 MKⅡ 藤井速人 13:21:58 0:56:58 11 56.40 1.0110 0:57:36 9 1 19 54.80 1.0003 0:56:59 姫路

10 238 A&A MELGES32 Tai Weisou 13:15:27 0:50:27 3 77.26 1.1390 0:57:28 8 1 10 76.47 1.1345 0:57:14 新西

11 7085 IRRESISTIBLE NEO430ROMA 山田邦雄 13:16:10 0:51:10 7 91.78 1.2180 1:02:19 11 1 1 1 88.81 1.2024 1:01:31 KYC

DNF 6411 TOUSHU J92S 大村守 ###### 54.02 0.9950 ###### 1 11 53.36 0.9905 ###### 関空

DNS 6915 KAULA GS34 川谷芳朗 ###### 58.00 1.0216 ###### 1 5 57.99 1.0215 ###### KYC

DNS 4398 PARANTICA CYBELLE325 西河卓 ###### 41.50 0.9042 ###### 1 1 1 1 1 29 36.04 0.8603 ###### 新西

Home

Gross
HomeR

R
Gross

Additional handy / Net

Additional handy / NetRace Time

Pos Sail Yacht Name Type Owner
Race Time

Pos Sail Yacht Name Type Owner



【KYC SpringRegatta 2024】 Course ：Short Distance
Start 2024/3/24 11:00:00 Race3

FINISH ELAPSED Pos TCF byOrignal Pos DM MF BF DJ JF NS SP NP DH OW EW MS 艇年 修正R 修正TCF CORRECTED

1 199 ZETSUEI MELGES32 後藤崇 11:34:07 0:34:07 1 77.44 1.1400 0:38:54 1 1 9 76.81 1.1364 0:38:46 KYC

2 4404 BLAU Y33S 中村和哉 11:39:18 0:39:18 7 57.61 1.0190 0:40:03 3 1 26 55.16 1.0027 0:39:24 和歌山

3 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 川崎望 11:37:55 0:37:55 3 62.57 1.0510 0:39:51 2 1 17 61.05 1.0413 0:39:29 KYC

4 4398 PARANTICA CYBELLE325 西河卓 11:46:07 0:46:07 13 41.50 0.9042 0:41:42 8 1 1 1 1 1 29 36.04 0.8603 0:39:40 新西

5 725 NATSUKO X35 舩澤泰隆 11:38:28 0:38:28 5 62.57 1.0510 0:40:26 4 1 17 61.05 1.0413 0:40:03 KYC

6 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 MKⅡ 藤井速人 11:40:14 0:40:14 10 56.40 1.0110 0:40:41 5 1 19 54.80 1.0003 0:40:15 姫路

7 238 A&A MELGES32 Tai Weisou 11:35:49 0:35:49 2 77.26 1.1390 0:40:48 6 1 10 76.47 1.1345 0:40:38 新西

8 6500 FIVE STAR X35 植松康浩 11:39:26 0:39:26 8 62.88 1.0530 0:41:31 7 1 14 61.73 1.0457 0:41:14 KYC

9 6126 UMADORI6 A40 大園健二 11:39:04 0:39:04 6 70.25 1.0982 0:42:54 9 1 1 21 65.25 1.0678 0:41:43 KYC

10 6833 KINE KINE-X4 X4³ 小林広典 11:39:43 0:39:43 9 67.73 1.0830 0:43:01 10 1 1 1 7 65.40 1.0687 0:42:27 KYC

11 6869 AMANDA MELGES24 安藤慎 11:43:32 0:43:32 11 55.80 1.0070 0:43:50 11 1 1 22 51.72 0.9792 0:42:38 KYC

12 6411 TOUSHU J92S 大村守 11:44:55 0:44:55 12 54.02 0.9950 0:44:42 12 1 11 53.36 0.9905 0:44:29 関空

13 7085 IRRESISTIBLE NEO430ROMA 山田邦雄 11:38:01 0:38:01 4 91.78 1.2180 0:46:18 13 1 1 1 88.81 1.2024 0:45:43 KYC

DNC 6915 KAULA GS34 川谷芳朗 ###### 58.00 1.0216 ###### 1 5 57.99 1.0215 ###### KYC

Start 2024/3/24 11:00:00 Race4 Course ：Short Distance

FINISH ELAPSED Pos TCF byOrignal Pos DM MF BF DJ JF NS SP NP DH OW EW MS 艇年 修正R 修正TCF CORRECTED

1 4404 BLAU Y33S 中村和哉 12:41:49 1:41:49 7 57.61 1.0190 1:43:45 2 1 26 55.16 1.0027 1:42:05 和歌山

2 6833 KINE KINE-X4 X4³ 小林広典 12:35:36 1:35:36 2 67.73 1.0830 1:43:32 1 1 1 1 7 65.40 1.0687 1:42:10 KYC

3 725 NATSUKO X35 舩澤泰隆 12:39:07 1:39:07 4 62.57 1.0510 1:44:10 3 1 17 61.05 1.0413 1:43:13 KYC

4 6351 GRAN DESSE X35 川崎望 12:39:48 1:39:48 6 62.57 1.0510 1:44:53 4 1 17 61.05 1.0413 1:43:55 KYC

5 6581 AIR PEAK SEAM 31 MKⅡ 藤井速人 12:44:48 1:44:48 9 56.40 1.0110 1:45:57 5 1 19 54.80 1.0003 1:44:50 姫路

6 6126 UMADORI6 A40 大園健二 12:39:09 1:39:09 5 70.25 1.0982 1:48:53 7 1 1 21 65.25 1.0678 1:45:52 KYC

7 4398 PARANTICA CYBELLE325 西河卓 13:03:25 2:03:25 12 41.50 0.9042 1:51:36 12 1 1 1 1 1 29 36.04 0.8603 1:46:11 新西

8 6500 FIVE STAR X35 植松康浩 12:43:03 1:43:03 8 62.88 1.0530 1:48:31 6 1 14 61.73 1.0457 1:47:46 KYC

9 6869 AMANDA MELGES24 安藤慎 12:50:25 1:50:25 10 55.80 1.0070 1:51:11 9 1 1 22 51.72 0.9792 1:48:07 KYC

10 199 ZETSUEI MELGES32 後藤崇 12:36:13 1:36:13 3 77.44 1.1400 1:49:41 8 1 9 76.81 1.1364 1:49:20 KYC

11 7085 IRRESISTIBLE NEO430ROMA 山田邦雄 12:31:24 1:31:24 1 91.78 1.2180 1:51:20 10 1 1 1 88.81 1.2024 1:49:54 KYC

12 6411 TOUSHU J92S 大村守 12:51:58 1:51:58 11 54.02 0.9950 1:51:24 11 1 11 53.36 0.9905 1:50:54 関空

DNF 238 A&A MELGES32 Tai Weisou ###### 77.26 1.1390 ###### 1 10 76.47 1.1345 ###### 新西

DNC 6915 KAULA GS34 川谷芳朗 ###### 58.00 1.0216 ###### 1 5 57.99 1.0215 ###### KYC

HomeYacht Name Type Owner
Race Time Gross

R
Additional handy / Net

Pos Sail

Pos Sail Yacht Name Type HomeOwner
Race Time

R
Gross Additional handy / Net


